

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE WEST GARO HILLS :: TURA

No.DSJ.10/urgent/2021/ 2/2/0

Email Id: <u>dsjtura@gmail.com</u>

Dated Tura the 10th May, 2021.

CIRCULAR

In view of the High Court of Meghalaya Circular No.HCM.II/03/2013/Estt/1524, date 26th April, 2021, the working in the District & Sessions Court shall remain suspended till 24th May, 2021. For any administrative/ Judicial work of emergent nature in the District & Sessions Court, the following Officers can be contacted on their cell number/ Whatsapp No./ email address:

i.	District & Sessions Judge	:(+91-9862584105/ <u>dashalene@gmail.com</u>)
ii.	Addl. D&SJ cum Spl. Judge POCSO	:(+91-8447285498/ <u>mithileshkumaradv@gmail.com</u>)
iii.	Chief Judicial Magistrate	:(+91-9436322007/monicaklyngdoh@gmail.com)
iv.	Judicial Magistrate First Class, Tura	:(+91-7005962474/ <u>darry.gretta@aij.gov.in</u>)
v.	Judicial Magistrate First Class, Dadenggre	:(+91- 9436704765/ <u>flavian.marak@aij.gov.in</u>)
vi.	Shri Prolab Das, System Assistant	: +91-9769983853(Whatsapp)
vii.	Shri Biplab Paul, LDA	: +91-7005660746 (Whatsapp)

By Order

pino

i/c. District & Sessions Judge, West Garo Hills, Tura Dated Tura, the 10th May, 2021.

Memo No.DSJ.10/urgent/2021/ 220-A

Copy for information to:-

- 1. All Judicial Officers, West Garo Hills, District.
- 2. The Public Prosecutor, West Garo Hills District, Tura
- 3. The Special Public Prosecutor (POCSO), West Garo Hills District, Tura
- 4. The President/ Secretary Tura Bar Association The System Assistant, District & Sessions Judge, Tura for uploading the same on the Official Website.
- 5. All Staff.
- 6. Notice Board.
- 7. Office File.

i/c. District & Sessions Judge, West Garo Hills, Tura